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iv) Other acts & Sections.?..S{,Ef:;jn:::,':::ﬂ;;;?%
............................................................... Time... W ENE0S
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a) Name.....Puraend e, Dutton.. S8 0. PONOR ...oovvvivieiriviriisisessississmissssssisesssssssssmmmmssanss s
b) Father's / Husband's Name.....kate_ Gobinde. £romad. DUHT . ..o sessssiraeees
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7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars

(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Aceused Persons— | © Jhaloley Tuee .

® Sughew Ch. Mahato (48yrs), SJo-1+ Budbu Mahato of vill- Mahatomara, P.8- Wetsiailor, DisY -~ Punu\\fx.
@ Nirtmol Mohato (4%yes), &jo-1+ Keshalo Mahato of Vill- Mahatomona, Ps- vghster, DIE- Punulia-
® Sadhuchorow Mahold (48ys<), 2-Rab) Mahato of Vill- Kalma , Pe-Inalda, Dlet~Punubia.
@ Srimamia Mahato, (lerg), 3f6- L+ Brindabow Mahato of vi ll—"ﬁ'momadq_ Pe- kekWa, Digk— Punubia.
® Bonemali Mahaly, (ﬁawpg),slo-chdmﬁ Mahato of Vill-Ulugandya Pe-Arsba, gt - Puauion.

@ QWU\’ Mahato (20 y<), S)a - Shambiciam Maato o vill- Uluam‘ya‘ pe-Archa, DigH Puaulia.
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...Natonal. Digaelin. Mom aawﬂﬂ-k&‘—wos ....................................................................................

1 weaewnlly -
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registered the case and—teekupieheinvesugaﬁonldirected..éi..??)!QH\Q\..M‘?.&\.E\ ......................... _totake upthe

investigation/transferred 0 P.S. ... cenns T on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the

Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
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To
The O/C Kotshila PS
Dist- Purulia.

Ref:- Kotshila PS GDE No. 486 date 13.01.2022.

Sub:- Request for lodging F.I.R against arrested accused persons namely 1) Sushen Ch Mahato (48 yrs)
§/0- 1t. Budhu Mahato of Vill- Mahatomara, PS-Jhalda 2) Nirmal Mahato (47 yrs) $/0- Lt Keshab
Mahato of Vill- Mahatomara, PS-Jhalda 3) Sadhucharan Mahato (48 yrs) S/O- Rabi Mahato of Vill-
Kalma, ’S-Jhalda 4) Srimanta Mahato (26 yrs) S/O- Lt Brindaban Mahato of Vill-Timangda, PS-Kotshila
5) Banamali Mahato (22 yrs) S/O- Faddari Mahato of Vill-Ulugariya, PS-Arsha 6) Swarup Mahato (20
yrs) S/O-Shantiram Mahato of Vill-Ulugariya, PS-Arsha, all of Dist- Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith 06 (Six) arrested accused persons 1) Sushen Ch Mahato (48 yrs) 8/O- Lt.
Budhu Mahato of Vill- Mahatomara, PS-Jhalda 2) Nirmal Mahato (47 yrs) $/0- Lt Keshab Mahato of
Vill- Mahatomara, PS-Jhalda 3) Sadhucharan Mahato (48 yrs) S$/O- Rabi Mahato of Vill-Kalma, PS-
Jhalda 4) Srimanta Mahato (26 yrs) S/O- Lt. Brindaban Mahato of Vill-Timangda, Ps-Kotshila 5)
Banamali Mahato (22 yrs) S/O- Faddari Mahato of Vill-Ulugariya, PS-Arsha 6) Swarup Mahato (20 yrs)
$/O-Shantiram Mahato of Vill-Ulugariya, PS-Arsha, all of Dist- Purulia.

[ beg to state that today (13.01.2022) evening at about 15.45 hrs I SI Purnendu Datta with C/2124
Sudip Pal and NVF-281 Santosh Singha Babu were performing evening patrolling duty at Kotshila Jiudaru
School more and found the above noted persons were moving aimlessly without wearing mask at Kotshila
Jiudaru School more. On sceing Police they tried to escape from the grip of police pirty but some of them
| failed to escape due to efficient effort of Police. On being asked, they disclosed their identity as noted

above & they were loitering there without any purpose.

In this pandemic situation of CORONA Virus/COVID-19 the above noted persons violated the order
duly promulgated by government and order vide memo no. 715-Home(Comy/RIM/(Com)-92/21 dated.
| 17.04.2021 of Govt. of West Bengal regarding any violation of masks and social distance norms should be
strictly dealt with and memo no. 486-CS/2021 dated 2:4.04.2021 of Govt. of West Bengal & Order no-
753-1S8/2M-22/2020, Dt- 14/06/2021 & Order no- 753/11-188/2M-22/2020, Dt- 28/06/2021 & Order no-
753/111-185/2M-22/2020, Dt- 14/07/2021 & Order n0-753/1V-188/2M-22/2020, Dt- 29/07/2021 &
753/X VII-1SS/2M-22/2020, Dt- 02.01.2022  So, | arrested them for disobedience of order duly
promulgated by public servant. After maintaining all rules of arrest, issued memo of arrest. | informed
{hem & their relatives regarding the ground of arrest i.c. as per section 3 of the Epidemic Discases Act,
| 1897, provide penalties for disobeying any regulation or order made under the Act. These are according 10
| Gection 188 of the Indian Penal Code (Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant). At
prima facie there were sufficient evidences to secure their detention. All the process was done in between
16.15 hrs to 16.45 hrs. There was every chance of breach of peace and requiring of offence if not arrested.

r Therefore, I pray to you that a specific case may kindly be lodged against the above noted accused

' persons as they disobeyed Govt. order and committed negligent Act likely to spread infection of diseases
dangerous to lives and violated the rule U/S 188/34 IPC and Section 51(1) (b) National Disaster
Management Act- 2005 and arrange for investigation.

P\emjvzd On 12.01.22 aF 17318 ¢ omd Yours faithfully, P
Soeted Kokzwla PS Cone NO-05[20) I.\U_ﬂ/NJA\ %
Did-12.01.22. U/ ¢- 188/34 TPC omd (SI Purnendu Datta) 15/0|} 201L
B1(1)( of Ksakional Disanles Mamagement- At A

het Q00s-

Tufom Ke Dawd
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